Govt. of UT of J&K Department of Animal Husbandry Kashmir INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) International Competitive Bidding (ICB) – E Tender

The Govt of UT of J&K has approved to take up import of Breeding Bulls of HF and Jersey breeds under the Holistic Agriculture Development Program (HADP) of UT of J&K. Accordingly, Director, Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir, Govt. of UT of J&K invites "Online E-Tender" from reputed eligible bidders for the following:

Tender Ref No.: AHDJK:HADP:ICB:01/2024

S1 No.	BID Ref.	Descriptio n	Estimated Cost/EMD	Event Start/ Close Date	Last date & time of	Completio n period /
			Rs.		opening of	Schedule
					Bids	
1	AHDJK:	Supply of	Rs.600 Lakh/ 12.00 lacs	Start Date:	23-11-2024	Latest by
	HADP:I	20 No.		24-10-2024	Submission up	<u>31-01-2025</u>
		Jersey and		15:00Hrs . (IST)	to 15:00 Hrs. (IST)	
	CB:01/	20 No. HF		Close Date:	(151)	
	2024	Purebred		23-11-2024	Opening of	
		Breeding		15:00Hrs. (IST)	Technical Bids	
		Bulls.			on	
				Pre-bid meeting:	25-11-2024 at	
				If required, tobescheduled at	15:30 Hrs. (IST)	
				a mutually	Online at	
				agreed date	www.mstceco	
				andtime	mmerce.com/	
					eprocnPortal	

Non-refundable Transaction Fees : Rs. 50,000/- + GST (18%) i.e. INR Rs. 59,000/-or equivalent amount in other currency.

Place of Delivery:

Chennai Airport, Tamil Nadu, India for UT of J&K

For further details or for downloading the bid documents, please visit web site <u>https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/</u>or contact Director, Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir, Govt. of UT of J&K on any working day. The intending bidders are required to submit their offer electronically through MSTC e-tendering portal. No physical tender is acceptable by Director, Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir, Govt. of UT of J&K.